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Sample Test Name: Nursing Services

(These items were developed by teachers for the Technical Skills Assessment. Below is a
sample item for each program standard.)

Question 1 of 17

Which agency regulates restraints in long-term care (LTC) facilities?

A) HIPAA

B) JCAHO

C) OBRA

D) OSHA

Question 2 of 17

What is the term for intentional mistreatment causing harm to another person?

A) Defamation

B) Slander

C) Abuse

D) Libel

Question 3 of 17

When should the nursing assistant remove PPE?

A) After completing isolation area duties for all residents

B) Before leaving the isolation room

C) In the hall after leaving the patient's room

D) Upon arriving at the central supply room
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Question 4 of 17

When are continuous passive motion (CPM) devices used?

A) Following knee replacement

B) Following spinal cord injury

C) Following hip replacement

D) Following compound fracture

Question 5 of 17

When performing abdominal thrust on a victim, what is the one thing that should be done?

A) Stand in front of the victim and wrap your arms around the victims waist.

B) Continue thrusts until the object is expelled.

C) Clench your fist and keep your thumbs straight.

D) Hug the victim so the thrusts will be effective.

Question 6 of 17

What respiratory disease requires conservation of the resident/patient's energy during ADL?

A) COPD

B) CVA

C) TB

D) UTI

Question 7 of 17

What is the definition of PRN?

A) Provide at night

B) Per registered nurse

C) As needed

D) Protocol requirements normal
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Question 8 of 17

What resident behavior is a sign of pain?

A) Moving around

B) Grimacing

C) Napping

D) Talking fast

Question 9 of 17

When is it necessary for the nursing assistant to change the bed linens?

A) On a daily basis

B) On resident/patient's bath day

C) When linens are wet and soiled

D) When resident/patient is discharged

Question 10 of 17

Where can the nursing assistant find information about what to do when a disaster occurs?

A) Ask the risk manager.

B) Consult the Safety Data Sheet (SDS).

C) Refer to the facility's policies and procedures.

D) This is not the nursing assistant's responsibility.

Question 11 of 17

Which best describes fluid restriction?

A) Fluids are limited to 2000 ml per day.

B) Fluids are limited to a certain amount as ordered by the doctor.

C) The resident cannot exceed 1,000 ml per day.

D) The resident is always NP0.
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Question 12 of 17

Where is the urinary collection bag placed?

A) On the side rail

B) Lower than resident's/patient's bladder

C) On the floor

D) Higher than resident's/patient's bladder

Question 13 of 17

Mr. Chavez is scheduled for an upper GI series at 8:00 a.m. What is his diet status?

A) OOB

B) NPO

C) ADL

D) IML

Question 14 of 17

What is done with Mrs. Jones' expensive jewelry when she is admitted to the facility?

A) Label and put in safe.

B) Label and put in bedside table.

C) Label and put in closet.

D) Remains with Mrs. Jones.

Question 15 of 17

What is the beginning step in the procedure for collecting a 24-hour urine specimen?

A) Dispose of the first void.

B) Place the container in the refrigerator or on ice.

C) Place the specimen in a special container and leave at room temperature.

D) Send the specimen to the lab every hour.
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Question 16 of 17

Which type of therapy stresses the importance of acknowledging a person's reality?

A) Recreation therapy

B) Validation therapy

C) Pet therapy

D) Occupational therapy

Question 17 of 17

Mrs. Jones states "I don't feel terminal; I want a second opinion." What state of grief is she
exhibiting?

A) Anger

B) Bargaining

C) Denial

D) Depression
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Question Answer
1. C
2. C
3. B
4. A
5. B
6. A
7. C
8. B
9. C
10. C
11. B
12. B
13. B
14. A
15. A
16. B
17. C

Nursing Services Sample Test Answer Key 
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